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W, Soy,®sqr., | o) \
Sehool Supervisor , : /vaudek
G.B.I,Church Schools , o i),lz-ka
Ranchi .,

Dear Mr. Soy ,

Your letter No,1674 dated 22,11.1940 +to the
Purulia Municipality ,regarding a latrine and an urinal for the
Girls school at Purulia has been shown to me by the Municipal
autnorltles. I had a discussion with them ., On the Funicipality

paying the cost from the rents of the building I shall wnrocesd
with the construction,

‘The Municipal Sanitary I _spector and I are to select the site
to-day or tomorrow and on gettlnn a plan which I exnect to get
to-day ,the work will start

Yours sincerely ,

Ianaﬁer, 0ssner ﬁhurc; Tstate,

(?/1.‘.“
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From

&l :, : !hﬁ‘anqﬂguparvisor,
Lutheran 3chools, Ranchi.
Te
The Chairman,
g 20EINTANBE Bioel uurieipality, Purulia,
™ ahrough '
. - The District Inapector of Schools,
\%_ ] ' nanbhul.'
¥ - Dated Ranchi, the 15th July, 1930
31?,

.v ! hﬁvt tho henonr to inform yqn that Reve Py .
| Ce Punnria SQonttarxgtt'yhe Purulin.iuthoran Mission U.p-
School (boys'), fbruarded tu tﬁin office for consideration
coples of (a) the inspection remarks of the District Ins- .
pector of 3chools, Marbhum, on the Purulia CGeBeL, mission :
Us Po 3chool, dated 20-4-39 and (b) Proceedings of the Bdu
cation Sub-Committee of the Purulia lunicipality concer- |
ning amalgamation of the Bhatbandh Inihzschools‘wlth the
GeBele Mioanion UsPe School, dnted 20«43,

The above matter wns referred for consideration te f
the authorities ( the GeBE.Le Church Council ) whe agreed |
to the action taken by the Eds Subelommittee but only re- -
queat the following to permit in the mak amalgnmated #Schoel

(1) That Religdous instruction be allowed in the wchoel-
in periods over and above the time prescrived by Uovornmeht
for segcular subjects and it should be made compulsery to
the Christian boys but optional te the nonechristians.

(2) That as far as pessible gualified Christian teachers
, be given preference in the appointment of teachers in the

aschool, fhugrea® - .

(3) That the Uunieipality look to the thorough repair of-
the achool huilding asid pay yearly a2 nominal rent to the
e ReTe Church, .
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. % veg to repert that I visited Purulda on the 5th inste
ard: found tHat the Purulia’liufiicipality closed one LePs 3chool
in Bhatband 'and amalgamated it with the F-E.I- Jilagion UsPe 3cheel
and gconverted the se amalpamnted school 'inte| & diréstly manxgs lu-
nioipal managed UsPe School with effect from lst of last laye In
- this newly smalgamated achdol religious indtruction’ is nllowed EraaX
~ freely but of course in the extra cimes The teachers also whe are
now teaghingsihg Gchool are(all Ohristisns with the exception eof
oni:liﬁsalnxhull who was teaching formerly in the Bhatbfrd Hindd

aaheol- 8- .

! . P “ LYy
ey i L4
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' 1 saw the disjriot énqpqqtot'd% §dhbq13.;ﬂ$nbhum, ir scomnection

with this arrangement @nd he dsred me “te inform him the wish eof
the Qhurch Council if they approve of 1 a§d'1nstruoted e, to 1;;
down gertain conditions for the approval of the munici ltﬂfa .
my opiniem the new arrangement will do much geood te the locality
in case the 14a Muniaipal Reard wilk agree.te accept,the foe
1lowing conditions ie : ) ‘
. ¥ ..1 ! ey RO | . o Ad ama ""j_,-,Y“;, ! X ;
1. That religious instruction be allowed anfthw,;chool in the -
extra time.and it should be: made, compulasry to, the Ghristian child
rem but optiomal te the noneghristians. ; w '
2« That as far as pcunlﬁl‘ qﬁaiifiod.dhrtgtian teachers should
be given preferenge in the appointment ¢f tenchers in the schools
» a I{‘,
%e That the municipality look to the thorough repair of the
sch¥el building and pay & neminal remt ( yearly )} to the Geliele
Church. : ”

4. That the-Bgheol togefher with igs-—building be gdfen beck to
the Church se the Chur co reorganiged and able to xmim
maintain iteelf as i the of the GelieLe Uissione -

gopies of the inmspection remarks of the D, I/3, Wsvbhum and the
resolution of the municipal Comaissioners are enclosed herewith:

Q_'-—-—,

(1) Copy of the D,I/8's inspection remarks on the school d/e
20« 4« 39.

* I paid a vioit to the Mission Beys' UsPs 3chool to day aleng
with the 3.1« of 3chools 3adar Bast in conrnection with the preo-
posal of conversion of this school into a lunicipal mannged ones
1 saw the Secretary, ir. Punoria. He says unless the miasion au-
thorities are sounded first ir this connection he can net give
nhis consent at present. The school has got spacious Toom with 78
pupils on the rolls of whigch 63 were present teday."

36/— B3e A 5513. !
__o{. D“ :/B., HManbhume i

-

(2)s Extract from the pwoaoediﬁfs of a meeting of the Comunisdioner:
of the Purulis Municipality held at the udunicipal premisses at Pu
rulia on Saturday, the 22nd April, 1039,a% 5 Psile

19, ® Proceedings of a meeting of the Rdusation subegomnittee held
on 20=4-39 on the following subjects were put up and gonsidered

(1) Amalgamatfon of the twe LsP. beys' 3chools in Bhatband and
gconvert the amalgamated scheol into 2 Board school with erffect
from lat s 1939 e o

The Qommittee Tecommendas that twe L.Ps dchools in Bhatband be
amalgamated into a Board Scheel with effeot from iay nexte

f S
= L & CEREIG L L

Resolved that Bhatbard Hindi Boys' school be amalganated wikh
Hission Boys! UsP.30hool and regonstituted ns Heard nana zed “gh.&a
under the name of Bhatband Board UyP, 3chool with effect from S~
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To
The Head Supervisor of Schools,
G‘ 'E .L-ChUICh '] R&nchl .

8ir,.

I beg to state that I have been directed
in the last.Eleka meeting held on the 17th June
last to get a copy of agreement that had been made
with the Purﬁlia Municipality in fespect of the
Purulia Mission Boys and Girls schools. I, therefore
reduest y@ﬁ that you will be so good as to supply
me with a copy of above agreement for our information

and guidance, at an early date.

Yours faithfully

Purulia, Hony. Sceretary, Eleka Punch,
The 21st June, 1941. G.E.L.Church, Purulia .
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L Ranchi.

Charles Sub=rno, Esq, June 24, 1941.
Hon. Secretary, Ilake Punch, Purulis.

Dear Mr. Subarne,

Complying with your request under
your letter dated the 21st istant I hereby send you copy
of the agreemént under which the Boys' and Girls'! schools
at Purulis have been made over to the Purulia Municipality
but I am at loss to understand why you do not get this --
thing from Reve P.(e Punoria who is Chairman of the Purulia
Ilaka :- |

1+ That religious instructicn be allowed ir the school
in theextrs time and it should Ye made gcompulsery to Chiis
tian children but optionsl to nen-christisns.

R« That as far as pozsihle qualified Christian teachers
should be given preference in the appoiniment of teachers
in the school.

3+ That the Municip=2lity look to the thorough repair of
the school building and pay a nominal rent ( yearly ) to the
G+ Be Le Churche.

Ax
Yours sincerely,

- zf"‘;tﬁzf?

Head Supervisor,

Lutheranr Schools,Ranchi.
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All Communics- No,_'ZﬁiMm

tionh to this Office
Id give th
n:mf;r ga‘;:taid PURULIA MUNICIPAL OFFICE.
Eubjectof any pre-
vious  correspon-
den be add-
E:“"th BABU BIBHUTI BHUSAN DAS, Pleader.
‘hairman,

Furalia municipality CHAIRMAN, PURULIA MUNICIPALITY.

From

To.....Tha Heud Suner

cbhern Sehool, Hanehi. .. .

Dated, Purulia the._ﬁ_._%fl)m:mm& 6

Dear Bir,

J_.LT_uJ. reierance Lo your lelter No. D3
dated 12.9.46 communicabing the proposal of
the local (r.B.L. church at purulia aud the

. Church Council at Ranchi to take back the

rr 7 1179+ 1 Rawva and Fiq 9] el a o o= G 1Y .
r o;'}.]_u.\}llbli CLl iJi-jo alltl. Iyl rls -'JL)LJ-_.'(_."\]_‘D at WFULla

under thelr direct management, 1| have ks
Lo 1niorm you, in pursuance of ths r:la_-;f;l;.—;l-_:iﬁ o1

3 Yo Pt

/ Liie gcliool committes and the .'JO.‘..;.I‘d at their
L[J’ "2 eetinigs neid on 21.10.40 ane 29.11.40 respect-

4 1vely, Liat the Board has got no objectio . to
tne taking over the manasmement of the sbove
v ‘ schiools as desired,but Xxm it regrets tlat

& k{' 1t 13 not 11 & position to muke any ;rant

C’WJL v M from 1ts own funds. The Board, however, will

“}d‘ make payment of the proportionate Government
E{ grant in respect of the above two sch ols,

ol 4t
1

wiich may be received by the Board from the

& & Covernment.
"}‘f,)’Jf) k Yours faithfully,

o L L

- f ZI’ AN Mt ir—ees
'?\‘?* ¥ J’W ; Purul 1? Lu;f J.J ipality
L ]
i e
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true copy of letter No. 1789 M.G, from the Chairmsn Purulia Municipal
ily,addressed to the Head Supervisor, Lutheran Schonls,Ranchi.
dated 9th Vecember, 1946.
Dear Sir,
iith reference to youe leter No.753 dated 12.9.46.
comiunic ting the proposal of the leocal G.BE.L.Church at Furulia
and the Church Council at Ranchi to Take back the G.E.L.Church
Loys and Girls schools at Purulia under their direct management,
¥k I have Lo inform you,in pursuance of the decision of the school
comnitiee and the Board at their meetings held on £1-10-46 and £9-
11.46 respectively, that the Board has got no objection to the
taking over the zharge manageme nbt of the avobe schools as desired,
but,it regrets that it is not in a position to make any grant from
ite own funds, The Loard ,however,will make payment of the proportio-
nate. Covernemnt grant in respect of the avobe tow schools, which may
be received by the Foard from the Covernment.,

Yours faithfu ly,

D
Thew V3 - - - «;é"’ff 57, sd. Illfgible
< Chairman
677 02, A /wtﬁ»ﬁ“*&‘f“: Furulia Municipality.

?inm o Mc’



rurulia Bhatbandh Boys U.P.School Managing committee.

1. —ev. Daniel Lakra,pastor in charge,Purulia G.E.L. Church and
Tlaka Chairméfe sssee Chairmin,.

o, B.bu Kiren Kumer Sokey. Rtd Sub Inspector of Folice and Secretary
purulia Ilaka ., Mamaging Secretlary.

3 JRev. %.C. Punoria, Rtd. Pastor G.E.L. Church Bhatband, Furulia.
member .

4, Babu Satindra Nath Chaudhary Teacher, Victoria High School
Bhatbandh Furulia.... Sember,

5, Headmaster,Boys U.P.School Bhatbandh ,Purulifecece. lMember.,

6. Nominee of the C.li.S. Mission,Bhatban&h Purulia..... dember,

Te Nﬁminee of the A.G. Mission Bhatbandh' Puru.liao ansen =amber.,

Girlis U.P. School Bhatbandh Purulia Mnag lianaging committee.

1 The same persons as above will serve except that the Headmistres.:
of the Girls U.P. School,x%xxi will be in this committee instead
of the Headmaster Eoys' ©chool.

77
C’S'/Cf ..f
KT >,

* Lutheran Sci
Ranchi,



OFPICE OF THE.HEAD SUPERVISOR, LUTHERAN SCHOOLS,R NCHI.
T Herzd No 93 D Aed .45>1»:;7

To.—Bsby Kiran Kumer Sokey,

To,

Babu Kiren Kumar Sokey, Secretary Purulia Ilaka,
¢/o ur, C.R. Sokey,S5inha Co. Purulia,
Dated Renchi the 15th January, 1947.

Yegar Mr, Sokey.

Herewith I 'm sending you the list of the members o’ the
managing committees of the Foys & Girls U.P. Schools Vatbandh
pPubulia which should take over charge of the schools from the
Municipality.

please approve these 1lists and send @t back immediately
to me and upon receipt of the same from you.l shall officially
communicate the liste to the municipality for approval, You have
the right to change and substitute any n.mes you like before you
send ¥ the lists wack to me,

The C.M.8, and the A.G, Missions must give the mémes of their
ni nominees,but,each mission muet undertaken to contribute 58,25/-
each per month towards the school funds and this will entitle them
to send their children to the school and to depute & nominee on the
school managing committee.
Along with the 1ists please let me kmow have the undertakéng

of the two missions that they would contribute Ks.25/eeach towards
the school fund.,

7
& fo.
Yours faithfully.
Head Bupery 1907,
Lutheran Schoo
Ranchi,

O.li-ol-lltut..ld.o.l-ln.o.l.i.ccton.l...o..t..t.ol.la.d.‘tnnloooq.--n- !
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Memo Yo 205 Dated,Ranchi, 1=3togy—

From
'Thn ieadsupervisor, Lutheran Schoels ,Rarchi.

To ; )
g The Chairman,Purulis Municinality, Purulia.

Sir,

Flesse refsor 1o this Cffice wemo Yo 145 dated
the 1nth ¥abry. 1947, snd kindly let me knev the actions
taken by the Municinelity.If the sherge of the sohools
has 7net yet been handsa over to the lansging Committees
authorised, 1t is ragpectfully Taguestad, that, the cherge
oL the gcheeols may kirdly be harded over to them =t the
eariiest date poaaible,and,nacaasary information sent
te this Offize

Awaiting av eerly reply.

I have the neonour to be
Sir,
four moat gbadlent gorvart,

Sblo

=/
Headsupervieor?7;//?‘
Tutheran 3choels ,Ranechi.

dlo. 2 g . ,5? :z_e--:_-q/
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~ All Communica-
tion to this Jffice

should give the
number date and
subject of any pre-
vious  correspcn-
dence and be add-
ressed to the

Chairman,

Furulia Municipality

PURULIA MUNICIPAL OFFICE.

From

BABU BIBHUTI BHUSAN DAS, Pleader.
CHAIRMAN, PURULIA MUNICIPALITY.

Po.... . The Supsrvisor, luthera. 3chool, o

Ranchi.

A L B L

Dated, Purulia the . £.2 . loxcil9h 71

Dear Sir,

Please refer your llemo No. 145 D dated
10.2.47 and kindly furnish this office with Uie
following information at an early date--(1) Waether
the gchool managing coumittee under the G.3Z.L.-
church couneil, Ranchi ,would imke proper arrangetef

for education of Lhe boys and girls students o

: = : :
othier communities viz- Hindu and lahamadan ete, and
1f so what ? _ : _ '.-

(i1) Will the Bible resading bs compoulsary for |
all students’ 1f not what will B the Hindu and _. 4
mahamadan students do during that period ? "

(iii) 'that arrasnzement’ will be done for the

existing teaching staff of both the schoole? W1ll
the presen: teachers of both tas schools gst the .|
under

same previlege as enjoyed by “hem at present
the T'iutllC]._'}EL‘flty.

Yours Faithfully,

Chairman, <.
Purulia lunicipality.

(S



ioe 200,

Renehdl
Ba3-1547,

From The Head SuverviSor

Lutheran Schools, R -
To
The Ch Ng
Puruliz ledpalitye
Sir,

In reply to your letter Fo.0311 w,¢, dsted
Suied7, I have (he Lonour %0 suste 2@ folicvs.a

T. The School Wensging Committee under the 0.%.L.
Church, Rénchi will =dmit. =11 the boys 2nd

girls students of ihe other comemuniifes viz,
Eindu and HMolmaedon gto,

II. The Bible tesehings will net be compulsory
but optionile The Bibls wesching wiil be either
in the first o the last peried,

111, The Comaittee will meke its own srrangements
for the teaching sWaf{ of %M both ihe schools.

I heve the honour to be,
: Gir
Tour mesk obedient serve-t,
K. thove.

Head Superviser
Luthersr. 5chools,P  mchi .



xtﬁ ® 209-
Renchi
8.3_1947,

From The Head S iSor
Lutheran S:E:g.s, Rglnehi.
To

The Chairmen,
Purulia Municipality,

sir, 2

In reply to your letter No.2311 M.G, dated
5«3-47, I have _the honour to st=te 28 follows:.

I. The School Menaging Committee under the CeE.L.
Church, Ranchi will admit 211 the and
girls students of the other communit¥es viz,
Hindu and Mohamedsn etec,

II. The Rible teachings will not be compulsory
but optional, The Bible tesching will be 8ither
in the first or the l2st peried,

III. The Committee will make its own arrangements
for the teaching staff of M both the 8chools.

I have the honour to be,

-
Your mosh obedient serva t,

cgf,-f‘&'l’a L

Head Supervisor,
Tl - 210. K)&. 346 Lutheran Schools,Ranchi,

Ci??;f;fmr'ﬁ}&a?ﬂjézikiauLﬁfiLf'
| S-Fozie
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True Copy of letter No.2060 M.Q, D3

True copy of letter Ko+.2¢Q.M.0. d4/13-5-47, from the
Jhdtdan Purulia municInaigfy, addressed to the Hend -

Sunervisor, Lutherar Schoels Reanchi.

gubject :- Proposal for makirg over charge of the
' Bhagbund Bo;suand &irls. U.?.gchool-

3ir,

: # With reference to your vest card dated
16-4-47. I have the honour to inform you that'a reply
has since gsert to the 3ecretary, G.E.«IL.Church Purul ia,
who may be referred to in the metter.

I havethe hrobour to be

8ir, !
Your mo=st obediert servant

34. Illigible.
Chairman,

Purulia furicirality.

idemo No. 3 59 Dated,Ranchi the 21st May, 1047.

True covy to the 3ecretary C.T.I.hurch Purialis
with request to serd the tvue cory of the renly of the
chairman, soon.

S Ao
Hsed Sup-roiser,
Lutheran Schoels,
Ranchi,

it



All Communica-.. ’ No,%é_qmv.-yﬂ;@”..,

tion to this Office
shonld give the

honc prete, PURULIA MUNICIPAL OFFICE.

subjeet of any pra-

vious  COTTEBpoOn-

dence and be add-

ressed to the BABU BIBHUTI BHUSAN DAS’ Pleader.

Chairman,
[Purulia Municipality cHAIRMAN, PURULIA MUNICIPALITY.

From

To The. Head. 3upervisor, e R
wﬂLutharmwﬁghﬂnl4mmw3&uﬂhlx .............
Dated, Purulia zhe,}é,_vL&..LMWW,IgbV :

Subject :- Proposal for RAKXAZ making over charg
pgh{hf Bhatbundh Boys and Girls®' U.F.
Scho0l . '

31T,

dith reference to your Post Card dated
16.4.47, 1 have the honour to inform you that a
reply has since sent to the Sacret&r%, FoleLle
church Furulia, who may be referred to in the
matter.

1 have the honour to be
3ir,
Your most obeélant gervant
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True Copy. No.1l061

From .
The Head Supervisor,
Lutheran schoolg,R#nchi.
To
| The Cheirmen,
Municip&ality, Purulia .
Through
The District Inspedtor of schoods, A
Manbhum,
Dated, Ranchi the 15th July, 1948.

Sir, |

I have the honmour to inform you that Rev. P,C. Punoris
Secretary of the purulia Lutheran Mission U.P., School (Boys') forwarded
to this office for consideration copies of (&) the inspection remarks of %
of the District Inspector of schools, Menbhum, on the Purulia G.u,L,
Mission U.P.School,dated 20-4-39 and (b) Proceedings of the Education
Sub-Committee of the Purulia Municipality concerning amslgsmation of the
Bhatb&nd L.P. 8chools with the G.E.L. Miscion U.P.School,dated 20-4-39Q,

The above matter was réferaed for consideration to the
8uthorities (the G.b.L. Church Council ) who agreed to the &ction taken
by the Zd.Sub-Committee but only request the following to permit in the
amalgamated School .

(1) That religious instruction be &llowed in the school inperiod over

énd above the time preseribed by the Government for secular subjects and
it should be made compulsoru ‘to the Christian boys but optional to the

non-christians, _
(2) That as far &s poscible gualified Christian teachers be ghven

preference in the appointment of teachers in the school.
(3) That the Municipality look to the through repair of the schnol
building &nd pay gearly a nokinal rent to the G, h,L.Church .
o N
‘T have the honour to be
Sir
Your most obedient cservant’
Sd;N.Soy.

Head Supervisor
Lutheran schools,Ranchi :






No. M.6.2 0 5

OFFICE OF THE
HUKICITPAL COMMIBSSIONERS OFP PURUDLIA.

From
3j. Bhola Nath lazundar,
Bice Chairman, Purulia lunicipality.

To
- The Head Supervisbr, Luthern 3Schools, Ranchi.
Dated, Purulia, the 94 November, 1940.

Dir;
Subject :- Construction of

latrine and a urinal for
Mission Girls™ U.P. school at
Eﬁa and in school compound.

I have the honour to acknowlwdge with thanks,

the receipt of your letter No. 1674,dated the 22nd

o

51

| Ly

November, 1940, advising me to consult with D.M. --
Panna Esqr. in connexion with the subject referred

to above. But T find that your aforesaid letter does
not bear your signature and as such I cannot refer
the matter to him, on the basis of your letter, unless
1t is confirmed. An early confirmation of your afore-

-sald letter will be much appreciated.

I have the honour to be,
AT,

Your most obedient servant,

Igra, 26/11/40. "’7‘ Sr-les
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Rev. G. C. Mackintosh. Purulia Leper Home and Hospital.

SUPERINTENDENT, PURULIA, B. N. R,
oo BIHAR,
POST BOX NO. 9
Ref.No.78/47/7-6. Yste, February, 13,1047.
To

e He=d Supervisor,
Inthersan Schools,
Raneghi.

Dgsar Mr., Horo,

r

Thank yon for yoar letter No.l44,

deted the 10th Februasry 1947,

We =re trying

5".3

to see what Fin incial
gsistance we can give to the Bhatbandh

G, &, L, C,

S chools; but I am afraid we may not be able to
find the full amount which you suggested. Is
there any prospect of your being able %o raise

these schools to the M.B., st

andard ? This woulg

be 2 grest help to z2ll the christisn children

of Parnlia,
Thank you for

saggesting thet I

should become a menber of the school llamesging

Committes.
However, at th
Church Committee, we decidead

¢ meeting of our
t0o .;a_‘[.-LJ Ol“l,t 41T 5

Bnmanuel Roy, who will, I am sare, fill the

position very 1ae1uutalﬂ-

With good wishes,

Yours sincerely,

L 4

Superintendent.
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From -
o The heau ?upct*viam!',l.utham Schoole, Hanchi,
° *

The Chajrmen, Purulie Hunicipslity,
Purulisa,

Siv,

- 4 Lave wWe houow to send you Lhe 1list of tne nembers of the
MHenoaging Committees of the Boys' and Girls' U.r wCHools &t

_ Bhaibanan, furuiie, which should take over charge of the schools

from the “unici PRLIVy .

1% is respeewfuily requested thét the achool lanaging
Coumities be kindly approved and ths churge of the schonlé be
made ‘over to them at the eariiest date po8sivle on behaif of the
Golsal o hiurels Chotaniypur and AsgapTlanchi, ., The schaol M

Comuitiess will he unter whe € .5...chureh Couneil, ¥enechi,

« Lo -é.fi,;‘ Chureh Vurnlis Bheghandh Boys' T.P.5chool

Wangiing Comnittee 1a

e Niav,Danisl LREra, Pastorin‘cherge, Surulia G.E.1,
- _ Church g Ylaka Chairasn weemewnae Chedrman,
2+ Babu Kirgn Kumsr “ackey, Btd. 8., of Police and
Secretary Purulil I18Kk8 eewew- Henag ing Geeretary,
e FaveF.ClPuboria, Kid.raster Gevalevburch, Bhatbéndh
ke Pm‘m - - %&mbe!'. N
4. | Bibu Sstindraseth Chaudhery, tefcher Victorie H B,
S;CiLﬁQl,Bh&tbandfl,i’wuliﬁ et e T U ST

oK _‘ ‘Do  Henduesler Yoystl,.p wchool JFhatbanch,f arulis - lembey,
R e - OV ML ckﬁtﬁhsﬂ,A.C ,ﬁﬂission.?.nruli&- wmmmew H@@ber,

y M Ii’ev.'(w.'-.U.iéﬂckint,o_;h',{:.B.I;.?!lﬂaioz_‘.:,.l-‘uruli&* wwe dember,

IIe  Gealo“hurch Pupulis Bhetbandh Girls' U.P.School

Saubgdng Committee ga

: she came persons us atove %:ill serve except thdt che
HewGmis tress of vhe Giriet UePitichool will te in this Committee

¢ instesd of Lhe SQyst wChocl.

I have the homour to be,

Your most obedient servant,

144)7*:”-

- Head 'Sugerviaor,
Lutheran Schoole, hanchi.




Yo /4% - Dated Ranchi the 10th February, 1947.

From,

To,

Desar,

The ilead Junervisor,
Lutheran Schools,Rarchi.

The 3unerirterdent, Purulis,lener Home,
ard Hoscital Purulia.

3iv,

Recedved jour letier 1l(a) 4/-20.1-47. lary thanks for B
for your good will and wiliingress to give firnarcisl sunnert
to the G .E.L«<hurch Schools, Bhatbardh, Purulia,which I hnoe
will be the best ability of your dbody.

The committee will aa {ar ag preocticable annoint
treined and experierced Christian teachers, four {or Boys
gochool and three for Girls School.

T hope ard mray thet you would be ¥ind enough to
ngcent membership of the school M .J.

Tharke.

Yours faithfully,

%;,qéihp
qk - .
sad Supirvisor,

He
Lutheran S

~al i'\_,.'“:\

(‘.hg'ﬁ)ls,



Purulia Bhatbendh Boys U.P.School Managing Committee.

Rev,Deniel Lakra,Pastor in charge,Puruli&é G.E.L.Church and

Ilaka Chairmln se.seececsseaseses Chairman,

Babu Kiran Kumér Sokey, Etd. Sub Inspector of Police and

Secretary Purulie Ilaka ,....... Managing Secretary.

Rev.P.C.Punoria Ktd. pastor G.E.L.“hurch Bhatbandh, Purulia---
liember,

Babu “atindra Nath Chaudhary Teacher, Vicgtéria High School

Ehatbendh Puruli@ —ce-e---o--o liember.

Headmaster,Eoys' U.P.School Ehatbandh,Purulisd ----- Member,
Nominne of the C.M.S.Mission Bhatbéndh Puruli& ---- dember,
Nominece of the A,G.Mission Bhatbandh,Purulia ----- Member.

Girls U.P.School Ehatbendh Purulisa Managing Committee,
The same persons as ebove will serve except that the
Headmistress of the Girls U.P.School will be in this Committee
instead of the Headmzaster Eoys' School.

Head Supervisor,
Lutheran Schools,
Ranchi.,
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North India District Council

of the
[ 2y e

General Council
Assemblies of God of America Inc

REV. M. L. KETCHAM, A. G. MISSION,
CHAIRMAN PURULIA, BIHAR

d8n.. 27........ 1987,

To the Secretary,
G. E. L. Church,
Purulia, i

i .
Dear Sir: 5
\

I understand thﬁt anere is a proposal to
bring the Bhat Band. school back into Christian hands,
In such a case, our mission will provide the sum of
Rs. 25/ per month, toward the maintenance of the school.

.‘ "’ *“w‘a =t ol

As our Nominee on the managing committee of
the school, the Superintendent of the Purulia branch
of the A. G. Mission will serve. As I am at precent
occuping this position, I shall serve, until some
one else tskes my place as Superintenient.

Yours truly,




i

" Rev. G. C. Mackintosh. Purulia Leper F kme and ﬁospltal ;“
SUPERINTENDENT. '"'"au“' : N. K, / £
i i e I-HAR,

/P) 9 1,4-‘17 POST BOX NO. 9

Ref. No,40/47 /P

T

The Head Supsrvisor,
Iutheran Schools,

Ranchi, W Lot kro kteee

Dated, Parulia, the 28th January 1947.

Dgar 3ir,

I have received a copy of your Memo.
Ho.23 regarding the Bhatbandh U.P.Boys &
Girls Schools.

Ag several children of our Charch
attend these schools, Wwe are naturally
interested in them, and I was myself active
in requesting the members of the Parulig
Manicipal Bducation Committee, when the

F e sehools were under thelr mansgement that
¢ *’"’"‘they should appoint a Christisn master.
6[ I am very glad to hear that these

chools will once again become resgnlar
q}lflhtl’_)u Institutiong, and our CGhurch will .
SHETT Dac glnd to Hrlp by groviﬂiha a member of
mf.) *the Managing umn_xittec,/ anfl by giving finsn-
4o ?W" 4"015\1 assistance.
. e fI mustl ho-.a;eger, in{orm ,youit‘*-..:;-t the
C.l, 3, funds at our disposal are not suffis
3;1"—""’;{;‘&!:/' cient for us %o provide 4§ 25/- per month. But
'JV*M I will soe what cen be done sbout raising
#a:.‘thm amount and will inform you in dune
IF conrse of my success,or otherwise, in doing so
b d Ueantime, it will be of material assi igtance
(0¥ ° * 1f yon can give me particulars of the
AT oposed ste 1ffing of the Sghools, and of the

W"ﬁgetin ated expenditure.

" o‘bgbl ﬁ‘p M Yours trul_p ;
e s M <<
./Ijiﬂ W ﬂéf UL 8, ICLS‘-J.OL] ary,

t)'.;‘:'&,'«g"/ k,r( hurulid.

Y.

JT
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Kindly fill up and return receipt to Treasurer.

R’e.cei_ted. from- the Freasurer of the G. E. L. Church the sum of

= GACOY o . . L L
A, W) . S B “ . as per the Intimation N ) 4y
Place, ......... .

Date. ... .

........... Signalure
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No,. £2283/46/F-12, Dated, the 4th November, 1946,

o

To

The Chairman,
Purulia Municipality.
P.O.Purulia, Dist. Manbhum.
Dear 5ir,

In continustion of our talk at Purulia on the 26th of
October 1946, I beg to pltce before you the following facts for
the Munficipal Council's kind consideration and order.

1. That the Council of the G.E,L.Church wints to take
back the direct control of Rhatbandh Boys® and CGirls' U. P.
Schools, formerly known as G.E.L.Micsion Boys' and Girls'
Schools.

2. That there is compulsory Primary Education within the
Municipality of Purulia and as such these schools have & claim
to be supported by the Municipality.

3. At present the Munieipality has to pay to the G.E.L.
Church & monthly rent of Es. 12’- for the buildings. This
smount will be a saving for the Muniecipality from the date the
schools come under the direct control of the Church,

4, That the Church expects the Munieipality to pay @
grant to the Church equal to the amount now spent for the two
schools minus the house rents., This kind of arrangement has
been made with the Ranchi Municipality where there is also
compulsory Primary education.

It is therefore respectfully requested that the C.E.L.
Church may kindly be given back the direct control of the said
schools with 2 monthly grant of 2 sum equal to the 2mount now
spent by the Municipality on the two schools minus the house
rents and for this act of kindness the Church will ever remain
grateful &nd pray.

I have etc.
8d. c.H.Herenz,

Secretary,C.BE.L.
Church.,

Memo No. 2406-07/46. Dated, the 18th November,1946.

Copy forwarded to the Heazdsupervisor Lutherasn Schools
and Mr.K.K.Sockey,Secretzry Purulia Ilaka for information.

o C Htorerra

Secretary, '
G. E. Lo Chl.lI'Chn

CRECH/2C. ¢



Heminder,

No. Qog , Dated Ranchi the 28th Sept, 1946,

TO’
The Chairman, Purulia Municipallty.

Sir,
I have the honour to draw your kind attention to this
Office No,753 dated the 12th Sept,1946 and humbly recuest that
you would be kind enough to reply to the seme at the earliest
date possible,

I have the hounour to be

Sir,
Your most obedient servant,

HEead Supervisor,
Lutheran Schools, Renchi.

True copy of the letter No,753 d/12-9-46 From th~ H-2d Supnevvieow,
Iutheran Schools, Ranchi,

W Bir,

The local G.E,L. Church at Purulia a2nd the Church Council
at Ranchi wish to take back the G.%.L. Shurch Boys and Girls
schoocls at Purulia under their direct management,

I would therefore humbly recuest you teo kindly let me
know whether the Munieipality in that case would continue to give
the present expences of the schools met by the Munieipality as
grant in-aid to the would be G,E.L, Church Schools,"

An early reply solicited.
1 have the honour to be

Sir,
Your most obedient servant,

Sd. Z.Horo.
Head Supervisor,
Lutheran Schools, Xanchi,

Memo Mo, 8e9- Dated fanchi the 28th Sept, 1946,
Copy to the BSecretary, G,E.L. Church Purulia with resuest to see
the matter expedited,

Head Supervisor,
Lutheran Schools, Ranchi,



r/,af(-}u-é'd J A ‘/ ':D

No. 743 —

From,
The Head SUperviaor,
Lutheran Schools, HRanchi,
To,
The Chairman,Hunicipality, Purulia,
Dated Ranchi the 12th Sept, 1946,

The local G.E.I, Church at Purulisa and the Uhugéh‘bﬁﬁﬁcil
at Ranchi wish to -take back the G.E,I. Church Boys ang Firls

I woul therefore humbly request you to kindly let me know
whether the Municipality in that cgse would continue to give the
present expenses of the schools met by the Municipasity as Grant
-in-aid to the wuduld be G,E,L, Church schoocls,,

An carly Teply solicited,

I have the honour to be

Sir,
Your mpgt obedient servant,

E.7hva

Heagd Supervi gor,
Lutheran Schools, Ranchi ,
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No,1033 Ranchi,
Ju.ly 8, !1939. oL

The Church Couneil,
Cho tanagpur and Assam, Ranchi,

Sir,

I beg to report that I visited Purulia on the 5th inst,
and found that the Purulia Munieipality closed one L.P. School
in Bhatband and amalgamated it with the G,E,L., Migssion U,P. School
and converted the so amalgamated school intoc a directlf Municipal
managed U,P, School with effect from 1st of last May, In this newly
amalgamated school religious instruction is mkxwmdyx allowed freely
but of course in the extra time, The teacher also who are now
teaching in the school are all Christisns with the exception of
one who was teaching formerly in the Bhatband Hindi School,

I saw the Digtriet Inspector of schools, Manbhum, in connection
with this arrangement and he asked me to inform him the wish of the
Chureh Couneil if they approve of it and instructed me to lay down
certain conditions fro the approval of the Municipality., In my opinion
the new arrangement will,do much good to the locality in case the
Purulia Municipalk Board will agree to accept the following-
conditions:- '

1. That religious instruction be allowed in the school in the extra
time and it should be made compulsory to the Christian children
but aptional to the non- christians,

2, That as far as possible quakified christian Teachers should

be given preference in the appointment of teachers in the school,

3., That the Municipality look to the thorogh repair of the school
building and pay a nominal rent( yearly) to the ¢,E,L. Church ,
Copied of the inspection remarks of the D,I,.S,, Manbhum and the
gresolution of the Muniecipal commissioners are enclosed herewiths,
1, Copy of the D,I/8 inspection re marks on the school d4/20-4-39
" I paid a visit to the Mission Boys, U.P.School to day along with
S.I. of schoole Sadr east in connection with the proposal of
®o conversion of this school into a Munieipal managed one, ¥ saw the
secretary Mr, Punoria .He says uhless the Migsion authorities
are sounded first in this connection he connot giveconsent
at present, The school has got spacious room with 75 pupils
on the rolls of which 63 were present to day,"

Sd, S.A,Aziz
DI -/S, M:anbhum.

(2) Extract from the proceedings of a meeting of the commissioner
of the Purulia Municipality held at the Municipal premisses at
Purulia on satarday, the 22nd April 1939 , at 5 p.m,

19, " Proceeding of a meeting of the Educationmkx sub- cormittee held
on 20-8-39 on the following subject s were put up and cosidered:.
(1) Amalgamation of the two L.P, Boys8 schools in Bhathand and
convert the amalgamated scho 1 into a Board school with effect
from 1st May, 1939,
The committee recommends that two L.P. Schools in Bhathand
be mmalgamated into a Board school with effect from Magy next,

R lu nof e 6 o
Resolved that Bhatband Hindi Boys School be amalgamated with _
Mission boys8® U,P,School and reconstituted as Baard managed school
under the name of Bhatband Board U ,P, School with effect from 1st
May, tHhe exssisting stipends paid to teachers be converted as their
salary directly under the Municeipality from the same date,
Sd,/.B.Sen Gupta, President

P 7 o
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From,

Lutheran Schools Renchi,

To, b tit A a4 g ;
. The Chairman Munieipality *urulia,
. Through. , LT g
¢ . auenthe Distreit Inspector of schools,
: ' ZR . I . . Manbhum, _
~ Dated®d , Ranchi the 15th Zuly 1639,

W 5 e

T have the honnur to inform you that Rev, P. Punoria,
Secretary of the Intheran Mission U.P. School( boys) forwarded
tomk this office for congideration copies of(a) theinspection
~remarks of the Digtrict Inspector of schools, Manbhum , 'on the
Purulia G, 5.1, Migsiod U.P, School dated 20-4-39 and (b) Procesding
of the Education sub- committee of #he Purulia Mmnieipality’ concer-
ning amalgamation of the Bhatband L.FP.School ‘With the G.E,L.liesion
dated 20-4-39, ' '

; The above magtter was refered fow consideration to the auth-
orities( the 7., T. Cltiroh Cotineil) who agzrred to ‘the action %aken
by the Id,sub-Committes but bnly request the following to permit 'in
the smalgamated school, : ke j

1. ‘hat relipgious instriction be allowed in the school in‘period
over and above the time presceribed by Covernment for scholsr subject

. and it sghould be made copulsory to the christian boys but eptional
Ko J@ie fpn.  Ogierisnry SO W WS 0GR

v j'Q;HTﬁat-as*férﬂas*p¢9375ié1qualified ¥machrey christian teschers
be given preferehce in the appointment of the teachers in the school

5. That the Munivipality look to the thorough repair of the sch
school "bui Ldihg ahd p8y yerrly s nominsl rvent' +to the G, L®hurch,
: T ok o ey wd¥t 1€ coni 36w th the v 2l &

I have ‘tie hon-ur to be
' Sir,
Yous most obedient servant,

Sd,nw. 307,
Head Superyisor,
Tutheran Sehools, ‘Ranchi,

Hero Mo, 74-#R Dated Roiicui” tiic 3 Augist 1945,
“opyulorwazrded 't e bady“Supervisor Luthéran

Liosh W - 5 Yirls®schools '
tohardaga for information @ud the needful, i

| Hegd Supervisor,
~utheran ochodls, Ranghi,
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IRUB _COFY

Extrastfresn the minutes-of the Pull C.l.meetinge

held {»om Pebry.d4-13; 1346,
Item 31.--" Purulis U. P-onhoals1-naad 274 gomsidered an extraet
fren the mirutes: intedl3:11-48 of Purulis llske regarding our
Boays' ond ' Girlet sghoeols arnd remglved thet the Jeumeil of the-
GeEs Le Jhursh iz wiilivg te ta¥%e asver- tlhier cantrel of theSeys!'
and’ the Girist sghaole at' Purulis G.8. L. Compavrd. Further XmaMxix
RREAIXAR the Hesdsuperviser  is reguested’ th vizit’ the- sehinsl’
spd’ subait 2 repert tw the C.0.

387/ Jelakrn - ; 5/ C.H¥.Hevreng-
Prenidert: Skoretory.
16-2-4G- 15-2=46.
Heme No 26£ Dat ed Revenl, the 27th Febry. 1840,

Cepy te the Ravs P.(C.Puneris ire ivferwstive,guidarce ard’
6 ompl izvoe, wiith reguest te subinitt the vepert: as dirested by,

this: of fi"‘ undas - rw.mm NeLdd et b, dated! 26-2-40 5% the earliest. date

pessible -

Headﬁ%nervisor;

Lutheran 32hasls,Remnis
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' Extractfrem the minutes:of the Full CoCemeetings-

held' from Rebry.4-13,1946.
Item 3l.--" Purulia U.P.3cheols:-Read ard cornsidered’ ar extrast
{rom the mivutes Jated13211-45 of Purulis Ilaka regarding our
Beys' and Girdst schools: and resolved’ thatwthe Coureil’ of the:
GsEe Le Chureh is willing te take over- the- cortrel of theBoyst'
ard the Girls? scheols: at! Purulié G.E. L. Cempourd: Further REEEXIX
rExaixzd the Headsﬁoervismr-iS'requeﬁted‘t@-viSit'the-smhbol"
ard submit & repert te the 0.0,

33/ J. lekrsa _ - 34/ C.H.Herenz-
President:. ' S#eretary..
15-2-45- : | 15-2246s

Wemo No 26€.  Dated)Ranchi;the 27th Febrys1946.
Cepy te the Revs P.CsPureriz fro irformatien, guidarce and

'eomplianea,with request te submit. the report' ss directed’ by

this: office under- jlemo No264-65. dated’ 26-2246 at® the earliést date

pessible .
| L B

Headsuperviser;
Lutheran 3¢hools,Ranchii
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The Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church in Chotanagpur & Assam
Mission Estd. 184 5—Autonomous 1919,
Registered under Sacieties Registration Act XXI of 1860 on July 30, 1921,

Officers and members of the Executive. Other members of the Church Council

1. President : Rev. J. Lakra, M. A., .D,, s.7. M. 6. Rev.D. Mingz, . a., L. TH, 10. Prof ; P. ¢, Horo, M. 4.
2. Secretary : Mr. C. H. Hereuz. 7. Rev. 8. Kula, 11. Mr. P. 8. Vengra, . A,
3. Treasurer : Mr. Z. Horo. Tl 8. Rev. 5. Bage. 12, Mr, N. Soy.

4. Mr. J. Barla, M. A, B.D., Dip-iu-Ed. 9. Rev. L. Topno. 13, Mr. D). Tirkey,

5. Rev, U. E. Kujur.

G. E. L. COMPOUND RANCHI.

No..310=11/46/F-12. ... the...RB0. Eehruary.,194 6.

The undermentioned document is forwarded to the
Ev.P.C.Punoris Purulis and the Headsupervisor Lutheran
Sciinols for information,guidance and compliance,

v 3 iie
\ L:’WMM b ol : "
- R ./”Ei;?‘?“ﬂ
f%.ﬂf7' [ Secrétory

¢, B, L. Church.

- Bxtract from the minutes of the full C. C, meetings
held from February 4-13,13946,

Item.Ho; &1,

" Puruli= U.P.Schosls t- Read =nd congidered
“n extract from the minutes d&% dsted 13,11.48 of
Purulie Ilaka regerding ~ur boys' =nd girls' schools
8nd reeclved that the Council of the G.E,.L.Church is
Willing to take over the contrsl of the bsys and the
girle school st Purulie CoB.1 4Comprund, Further the
Hezdsupervicor is requested to visit the school =nd
8ubmit @ report to the C.C.

' ' ga, J LBk, 5d, CJH . Herenz,
President. Secretary.
15.2.,46, 15.8.4€,"

CBRCM/5C ,
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"OIFIIE OF THE mrmﬁvxsox mema’  soHOBLS, RANGHI «
'mo wo. 64 7 65, Dated,Rareni,the 26th Febry.1946.

Te,
The Meve.P, C. Puner iz, Ilska Chairmen, Lutheran Ilaka, Purulia.
and
TheSesretarise,Lutheran Beys' and Girle' 3chesls,Purulina.
Priye Mehashaygan,ap logong ke pysr yishusahay.

An legenrg pe bite Neoveiusber ke Ilaka meeting men vhaisad
nheizles ¥iyva hee ki Turulis ke hamers domerng scheolong Xe CeCo.
apre direet under mer lewe,Jisks walal J.Ce ko aur mujh ke
diys gaya thse. Ap logeng ke malnum howe ki J.C. mewn ishare
biehar hui,sur O« C. schoeeolang Yo appe direct under men lege
bhi ehanti hee.Par Akhri pheiels here ker panile 2.3+ %edi
pateng ke janve ehahti hae.Bite Neveaber hi nen meen ne ap
legeng %e kai shawal peeehha tha,par kel jabab mahin alls.
Nishe diye gaye shawaleng ks jabab bahut hi shighar deme Xki
kripa karen,ki is bat Xa phaizla shighar» hajay.
l«eKyong ye sczheel Mumisipality ke Aiys gays ?

Kin kin sharateng par Manieipality ke Aiya gaya?
J« 3nikshakeng ka anpeirtment,e dismiseal kaunw karta hae?
Jhureh ki Muriedpality?

4.Munieipality kya Gramt deti hae ?

S«Kya #unieipality sehsel gharerg ks marsmat Xarti hae?

6«Eyomg ap leg shahite hazn ki scheels C.J« ke direst under howd®

7¢0. 3« @gar schosleng ko lelewe io kya Munisipality sge ke bhi

Grant~in pid degi?

Ee3choels (.- ke heme se ahikshakeng ka appeintment,dicmisssl
841 2.3+ keregi.Is bishay mew lumieipality ke %Xysa kahna hae?
Aur Heuse Repair ke liye kuehh madad degl i »mahin ¢

0. Abhi ke shikshak %is se bahal kiye gaye haen?3cheels U. 3. ka

héne se z2gar Ner-Christian Teachers haen te uvke kye karms
hega?
10. ¥ya Xen-Christ. shikshak haen? unkae nem,oualifieatien aur
pay Jjanaiye,
11. Kitne zchesl ghar zur kethriyan heen?
12.Deak,beneh, table kursi adi kitre furritures haen?
12, Parhans ki kaun keur ssmagriyer haen? .
14.Khel, kasrat ke liye maidan haen ki nahin?
1E+3eheel Managirng Coumittee hsern ki mahin,cgar haem te unks
nan,eddress,secial pvesition,Kaun ehairman ya segretary haen?
16-8hikshakong Y2 mam,qu=lificatien,rate ef pay. dereng scheelerg
ks aleg aleg dijiye.
17 Doneng scheslaong ks lenthly Income snd Sxvenditure alag alag.
18-Schaoln 3¢ Ce k2 hone me:-
Munieipality XKitva Grant degi?
Ilaka kitme Grent degi?
CeCe ko kitma cdewa hega? , .
Feens Yy oluane 2 FouN e e i e ae Peeal 2
32th men je C.Ds forms haer urke hesd tescherang se
bharwa ker 28x is ehithi ke jabab ke sath bvhejne %i %ripe
karen.
Bineet arji aur drirh asha hae ki ap leg is ka2 jebebd
isd napte ke andar denge.

Apr legerg ks bishwast
sewak,

Haaﬁ%ﬁporvincr.
Lutherar 3eheels,Ranchi.



